

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 06/05/20 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 06/05/20  
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 1

PROJECT(S) : WILLISTON IM 089-2(54)

CONTRACT ID : 19D375  
 CALL ORDER : 001  
 CONTRACT TIME : 11/25/20 COMPLETION DATE

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :  
 WILLISTON IM 089-2 (54) - BEGINNING IN THE TOWN OF WILLISTON  
 ON INTERSTATE 89 SOUTHBOUND AT MM 81.704 (STA. 4314+00.00)  
 EXTENDING NORTH 300.0 FEET (0.057 MILES) TO MM 81.761 (STA.  
 4317+00.00)

TOWN(S) : WILLISTON  
 COUNTY : CHITTENDEN  
 DISTRICT : D05

WORK TO BE PERFORMED UNDER THIS PROJECT INCLUDES THE  
 REHABILITATION OF AN EXISTING 36-INCH DIAMETER  
 REINFORCED-CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT WITH AN ULTRAVIOLET  
 CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE LINER, OUTLET STABILIZATION, AND OTHER  
 HIGHWAY RELATED ITEMS.

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$ 115,405.00	100.0000%
2	980285647301 DIRT TECH COMPANY, LLC	\$ 173,515.00	150.3531%
3	11010762010 J. HUTCHINS, INC.	\$ 193,062.25	167.2911%
4	11006158 G.W. TATRO CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$ 224,955.00	194.9266%
5	110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.	\$ 347,868.00	301.4323%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 1 ) 11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		( 2 ) 980285647301 DIRT TECH COMPANY, LLC		( 3 ) 11010762010 J. HUTCHINS, INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY							
0005 201.10 CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS	LUMP	2450.00000	2450.00	5000.00000	5000.00	4250.00000	4250.00
0010 203.27 UNCLASSIFIED CHANNEL EXCAVATION	50.000 CY	50.00000	2500.00	65.00000	3250.00	67.00000	3350.00
0015 204.22 TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 CY	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00
0020 613.11 STONE FILL, TYPE II	35.000 CY	73.00000	2555.00	80.00000	2800.00	79.00000	2765.00
0025 619.17 YIELDING MARKER POSTS	2.000 EACH	122.00000	244.00	125.00000	250.00	74.00000	148.00
0030 630.10 UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	80.000 HR	85.00000	6800.00	75.00000	6000.00	74.00000	5920.00
0035 635.11 MOBILIZATION/DEMobilIZATION	LUMP	9500.00000	9500.00	15000.00000	15000.00	70550.00000	70550.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 06/05/20 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 06/05/20  
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 2

PROJECT(S) : WILLISTON IM 089-2(54)

CONTRACT ID : 19D375

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 1 ) 11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		( 2 ) 980285647301 DIRT TECH COMPANY, LLC		( 3 ) 11010762010 J. HUTCHINS, INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0040 641.11 TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE	LUMP	10950.00000	10950.00	43900.00000	43900.00	20590.00000	20590.00
0045 641.15 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	1.000 EACH	1140.00000	1140.00	1500.00000	1500.00	1650.00000	1650.00
0050 641.16 PORTABLE ARROW BOARD	1.000 EACH	710.00000	710.00	1500.00000	1500.00	825.00000	825.00
0055 649.31 GEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL	90.000 SY	12.00000	1080.00	12.00000	1080.00	3.85000	346.50
0060 651.15 SEED	20.000 LB	9.50000	190.00	10.00000	200.00	20.00000	400.00
0065 651.18 FERTILIZER	150.000 LB	4.00000	600.00	5.00000	750.00	5.00000	750.00
0070 651.20 AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	1.000 TON	680.00000	680.00	700.00000	700.00	1125.00000	1125.00
0075 653.01 EPSC PLAN	LUMP	750.00000	750.00	3000.00000	3000.00	750.00000	750.00
0080 653.02 MONITORING EPSC PLAN	8.000 HR	63.00000	504.00	200.00000	1600.00	108.00000	864.00
0085 653.03 MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	5000.00000	5000.00	5000.00000	5000.00	5000.00000	5000.00
0090 653.10 HAY MULCH	1.000 TON	750.00000	750.00	750.00000	750.00	1125.00000	1125.00
0095 653.20 ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE I	100.000 SY	2.50000	250.00	5.00000	500.00	1.50000	150.00
0100 653.35 STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	18.000 CY	47.00000	846.00	50.00000	900.00	70.00000	1260.00
0105 653.475 SILT FENCE, TYPE I	50.000 LF	3.00000	150.00	15.00000	750.00	5.00000	250.00
0110 653.50 BARRIER FENCE	200.000 LF	1.50000	300.00	2.00000	400.00	3.00000	600.00
0115 653.55 PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE	425.000 LF	1.00000	425.00	3.00000	1275.00	1.15000	488.75
0120 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE LINER, ULTRAVIOLET) (EXISTING 36")	91.000 LF	716.00000	65156.00	685.00000	62335.00	630.00000	57330.00
0125 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY RELOCATION OF STREAM)	LUMP	1800.00000	1800.00	15000.00000	15000.00	12500.00000	12500.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	115,405.00	\$	173,515.00	\$	193,062.25
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL		\$	115,405.00	\$	173,515.00	\$	193,062.25
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)		\$	115,405.00	\$	173,515.00	\$	193,062.25

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 06/05/20 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 06/05/20  
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 3

PROJECT(S) : WILLISTON IM 089-2(54)

CONTRACT ID : 19D375

		( 4 ) 11006158	( 5 ) 110909070710		( )			
		G.W. TATRO CONSTRUCTION, INC	J. P. SICARD, INC.					
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0005	201.10	LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00	10000.00000	10000.00		
CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS								
0010	203.27	50.000 CY	27.50000	1375.00	21.00000	1050.00		
UNCLASSIFIED CHANNEL EXCAVATION								
0015	204.22	1.000 CY	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00		
TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)								
0020	613.11	35.000 CY	75.00000	2625.00	48.00000	1680.00		
STONE FILL, TYPE II								
0025	619.17	2.000 EACH	90.00000	180.00	150.00000	300.00		
YIELDING MARKER POSTS								
0030	630.10	80.000 HR	90.00000	7200.00	85.00000	6800.00		
UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS								
0035	635.11	LUMP	50000.00000	50000.00	45017.00000	45017.00		
MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION								
0040	641.11	LUMP	42000.00000	42000.00	55500.00000	55500.00		
TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE								
0045	641.15	1.000 EACH	5000.00000	5000.00	2800.00000	2800.00		
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN								
0050	641.16	1.000 EACH	2500.00000	2500.00	1750.00000	1750.00		
PORTABLE ARROW BOARD								
0055	649.31	90.000 SY	8.00000	720.00	7.00000	630.00		
GEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL								
0060	651.15	20.000 LB	11.00000	220.00	10.00000	200.00		
SEED								
0065	651.18	150.000 LB	11.00000	1650.00	6.00000	900.00		
FERTILIZER								
0070	651.20	1.000 TON	1150.00000	1150.00	600.00000	600.00		
AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE								
0075	653.01	LUMP	3000.00000	3000.00	600.00000	600.00		
EPSC PLAN								
0080	653.02	8.000 HR	75.00000	600.00	5.00000	40.00		
MONITORING EPSC PLAN								
0085	653.03	1.000 LU	5000.00000	5000.00	5000.00000	5000.00		
MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)								
0090	653.10	1.000 TON	1100.00000	1100.00	600.00000	600.00		
HAY MULCH								
0095	653.20	100.000 SY	6.00000	600.00	4.00000	400.00		
ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE I								

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 06/05/20 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 06/05/20  
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 4

PROJECT(S) : WILLISTON IM 089-2(54)

CONTRACT ID : 19D375

		( 4 ) 11006158		( 5 ) 110909070710		( )		
		G.W. TATRO CONSTRUCTION, INC		J. P. SICARD, INC.				
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0100	653.35	18.000 CY	100.00000	1800.00	47.00000	846.00		
	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE							
0105	653.475	50.000 LF	8.00000	400.00	5.00000	250.00		
	SILT FENCE, TYPE I							
0110	653.50	200.000 LF	2.25000	450.00	3.00000	600.00		
	BARRIER FENCE							
0115	653.55	425.000 LF	1.00000	425.00	1.00000	425.00		
	PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE							
0120	900.640	91.000 LF	735.00000	66885.00	1975.00000	179725.00		
	SPECIAL PROVISION (CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE LINER, ULTRAVIOLET) (EXISTING 36")							
0125	900.645	LUMP	20000.00000	20000.00	32080.00000	32080.00		
	SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY RELOCATION OF STREAM)							
	SECTION TOTALS		\$	224,955.00	\$	347,868.00	\$	
	COMMON ITEMS TOTAL		\$	224,955.00	\$	347,868.00	\$	
	CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)		\$	224,955.00	\$	347,868.00	\$	